

Wisconsin State Park System

Fee Policy for Requested Education Programs

The Wisconsin State Park System charges a nominal fee for groups that request educational programs. The revenues collected will be used to support the operations of the Wisconsin State Park System and this property.

Who? The fee policy applies to groups requesting educational programs presented by property staff, volunteers, and guest speakers. These groups include pre-K-12 classes, youth and adult groups, and businesses providing services to youth and adult audiences.

How much? For programs here on the property, the fees are:

Group size*	Programs up to 2 hours in length	Programs 2-4 hours in length	Programs > 4 hours in length
Up to 15 people	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$60.00
>15 people	\$2.00/person	\$3.00/person	\$4.00/person

*Teachers/leaders and other chaperones are not counted as participants and are not charged a fee.

**Additional fees may be charged to cover costs of materials and other expenses.

For programs presented off-site at other locations, fees may vary based on travel expenses and other considerations.

How to pay? A check, payable to the Wisconsin DNR, should be mailed to us here at the property two weeks before your group's scheduled program date. If your group is unable to make advance payment, we may be able to make other arrangements.

Cancellation? You will receive a full refund if your group cancels one week before your visit or the trip is canceled due to weather and cannot be rescheduled. You will receive a 50% refund if you cancel your program less than seven days before your visit. You will receive no refund if your group does not cancel and does not arrive for the program.

Why a fee? Our State Park System faces many budget challenges. Hopefully, by charging this fee, we will be able to continue to provide staffed programs rather than simply offering self-guided options. We appreciate your continued support of our education program. If your group is unable to pay all or a portion of the required fees, you may be able to make alternative arrangements. Please ask for a "Fee Waiver Request" form.